

Present: None.

File taken up today as Curfew has further been extended in the wake of Coronavirus Pandemic in the State of Punjab and consequently courts have been closed by the orders of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court.

Thus, case stands adjourned to 3.7.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of order: 4.5.2020

(Rajandeep Kaur Billing), PCS,
CJ(JD)/JMIC/Amlah
(UID No.PB0580).

Satinder Singh
StenographerIII