

1009-2020 Jatinderpal Singh Vs. Sajji Singh

Present: Complainant with Sh. Vipin Vashisht Advocate.

Complaint presented today. It be registered.

CW-1 is present and examined by way of affidavit.
Complainant closed his preliminary evidence.

Heard. In view of the evidence led by the complainant in the preliminary evidence, accused is ordered to be summoned to face trial under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. Detailed discussion of evidence is dispensed with in view of the law titled as "U.P. Pollution Board Versus Mohan Meakin Ltd. 2002 (2) RCR (Criminal) 421. Let, notice to accused be issued for 02.02.2021. Also in addition to ordinary process, the accused be summoned by way of RC on filing of RC/AD. PF/DM be filed immediately. Dasti summons be also taken.

Dated: 07.12.2020

(Amrish Kumar Jain)
JMIC Sangrur,
UID No.PB0637

Sheena
(Stenographer-III)